

CYIENT

CYIENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Plot No. 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081. Telangana, India.
Ph: 040- 67641322, Fax: 040 – 66624368. Email: company.secretary@cyient.com; Website: www.cyient.com
CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020													(₹ in Millions)
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results						Standalone results					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income												
	(a) Revenue from operations	10,033	9,917	11,589	19,950	22,479	44,274	3,503	3,401	4,036	6,904	7,762	15,231
	(b) Other income (refer note 4)	93	684	264	777	546	1,583	182	704	260	886	575	1,267
	Total income	10,126	10,601	11,853	20,727	23,025	45,857	3,685	4,105	4,296	7,790	8,337	16,498
2	Expenses												
	(a) Employee benefits expense	5,229	5,756	6,323	10,985	12,628	24,776	1,797	1,912	1,971	3,709	3,945	7,672
	(b) Cost of materials consumed	1,203	1,104	1,362	2,307	2,520	4,066	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	(37)	15	2	(22)	(138)	(144)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Finance costs	101	100	125	201	242	486	32	35	43	67	74	148
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	484	484	487	968	930	1,878	245	260	257	505	482	990
	(f) Impairment of non-current assets (refer note 6)	-	-	-	-	-	404	-	-	-	-	-	311
	(g) Other expenses	2,056	2,056	2,299	4,112	4,435	9,683	830	736	929	1,566	1,919	4,034
	Total expenses	9,036	9,515	10,598	18,551	20,617	41,149	2,904	2,943	3,200	5,847	6,420	13,155
3	Profit before share of profit from joint venture and tax (1-2)	1,090	1,086	1,255	2,176	2,408	4,708	781	1,162	1,096	1,943	1,917	3,343
4	Share of profit/ (loss) from joint venture	-	-	1	-	2	(26)	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax (3-4)	1,090	1,086	1,256	2,176	2,410	4,682	781	1,162	1,096	1,943	1,917	3,343
6	Tax expense (refer Note 7)												
	(a) Current tax	274	348	330	622	657	1,181	128	236	218	364	384	743
	(b) Deferred tax	(23)	(76)	(49)	(99)	(121)	89	(1)	17	(7)	16	(32)	120
	Total tax expense	251	272	281	523	536	1,270	127	253	211	380	352	863
7	Net Profit for the period /year (5-6)	839	814	975	1,653	1,874	3,412	654	909	885	1,563	1,565	2,480
	Attributable to:												
	Shareholders of the Company	839	814	985	1,653	1,890	3,425	654	909	885	1,563	1,565	2,480
	Non-Controlling interest	-	-	(10)	-	(16)	(13)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other comprehensive income												
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to statement of profit and loss												
	(a) Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability	(16)	(27)	6	(43)	(35)	14	(13)	(27)	15	(40)	(25)	26
	(b) Equity instruments through other comprehensive income	-	-	1	-	(1)	10	-	-	-	-	-	4
	(c) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	4	5	(4)	9	7	(8)	4	5	(4)	9	6	(6)
	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to statement of profit and loss												
	(a) Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	(40)	127	(22)	87	(3)	471	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Effective portion of gain/(loss) on designated portion of hedging instruments in a cash flow hedge	199	(74)	(120)	125	(126)	(544)	198	(74)	(119)	124	(124)	(541)
	(c) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	(50)	7	42	(43)	44	190	(50)	7	42	(43)	43	189
		97	38	(97)	135	(114)	133	139	(89)	(66)	50	(100)	(328)
	Attributable to:												
	Shareholders of the Company	97	38	(97)	135	(114)	133	139	(89)	(66)	50	(100)	(328)
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
		936	852	878	1,788	1,760	3,545	793	820	819	1,613	1,465	2,152
9	Total comprehensive income (7 + 8)												
	Attributable to:												
	Shareholders of the Company	936	852	888	1,788	1,776	3,558	793	820	819	1,613	1,465	2,152
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	(10)	-	(16)	(13)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up equity share capital [Face Value of ₹ 5 per share]						550						550
11	Other equity						25,059						20,433
12	Earnings Per Share [Face Value of ₹ 5 per share]*												
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	7.63	7.40	8.95	15.03	17.18	31.14	5.95	8.27	8.04	14.22	14.23	22.56
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	7.63	7.40	8.95	15.03	17.18	31.14	5.95	8.27	8.04	14.22	14.22	22.56

* EPS for the quarterly periods is not annualised.

Balance Sheet:					(₹ in Millions)
Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone		
	As at		As at		
	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-20	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-20	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
ASSETS					
Non-current assets					
Property, plant and equipment	4,896	4,205	2,782	2,852	
Right of use assets	2,338	2,704	976	1,221	
Capital work-in-progress	262	800	23	14	
Goodwill	5,384	5,374	-	-	
Other intangible assets	585	767	213	282	
Intangible assets under development	714	659	669	613	
Financial assets					
(a) Investments	426	414	5,122	5,107	
(b) Loans and deposits	287	299	1,110	1,002	
(c) Other financial assets	10	10	-	-	
Deferred tax assets (net)	337	396	223	274	
Income tax assets (net)	825	878	769	807	
Other non-current assets	618	641	418	451	
Total non-current assets	16,682	17,147	12,305	12,623	
Current assets					
Inventories	1,657	2,267	-	-	
Financial assets					
(a) Trade receivables	6,938	7,262	4,100	5,658	
(b) Cash and cash equivalents	12,445	8,995	9,393	5,836	
(c) Other bank balances	1,064	523	2	1	
(d) Loans -	-	546	436	-	
(e) Other financial assets	3,294	4,411	1,373	1,566	
Other current assets	1,193	1,192	558	607	
Total current assets	26,591	24,650	15,972	14,104	
Total assets	43,273	41,797	28,277	26,727	
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
Equity					
Equity share capital	550	550	550	550	
Other equity	26,873	25,059	22,072	20,433	
Equity attributable to Shareholders of the Company	27,423	25,609	22,622	20,983	
Non-controlling interests	(32)	(32)	-	-	
Total equity	27,391	25,577	22,622	20,983	
LIABILITIES					
Non-current liabilities					
Financial Liabilities					
(a) Borrowings	659	859	-	-	
(b) Lease liabilities	1,958	2,293	825	1,014	
(c) Other financial liabilities	23	380	23	-	
Provisions	1,222	1,151	883	834	
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	269	378	-	-	
Other non-current liabilities	251	24	-	-	
Total non-current liabilities	4,382	5,085	1,731	1,848	
Current liabilities					
Financial liabilities					
(a) Borrowings	3,407	2,879	-	-	
(b) Trade payables					
(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	63	36	17	13	
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	3,659	3,693	2,820	2,571	
(c) Lease liabilities	601	672	253	347	
(d) Other financial liabilities	1,041	1,016	159	331	
Income tax liabilities (net)	365	328	153	134	
Provisions	386	377	186	163	
Other current liabilities	1,978	2,134	336	337	
Total current liabilities	11,500	11,135	3,924	3,896	
Total liabilities	15,882	16,220	5,655	5,744	
Total equity and liabilities	43,273	41,797	28,277	26,727	

NOTES: 1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of Cyient Limited ("the Company"), which has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on October 14, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 15, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results and issued unmodified reports thereon. 2. Consolidated and standalone unaudited statement of cash flows are attached in Annexure - 1(A) and Annexure - 1(B) respectively. 3. On August 31, 2020, Cyient Australia Pty Ltd, wholly owned subsidiary has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement to acquire 100% of the issued capital of Integrated Global Partners Pty Ltd for an upfront cash consideration of AUD 11.6 Mn and earn out based on future performance. This is subject to approval from the Foreign Investment Review Board of Australia. Pending such approval, no effect has been given for this acquisition in the above results. 4. Other income includes:

(₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20
Net foreign exchange gain/(loss)	3	53	124	56	265	645
Standalone results						
Consolidated results	(93)	19	118	(74)	208	276

5. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information up to the date of approval of these financial results in evaluating the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of trade and unbilled receivables, goodwill and intangible assets. The Company has applied prudence in arriving at the estimates and assumptions. The Company is confident about the recoverability of these assets. 6. Impairment of non-current assets for the year ended March 31, 2020 in the consolidated financial results includes a one-time charge of ₹ 222 Mn relating to costs incurred on development of customized UAV systems in a subsidiary in view of the potential delays in materialization of orders and ₹ 182 Mn towards certain other intangibles and intangible assets under development in subsidiaries based on forecasts of the underlying contracts. A corresponding provision for impairment of the loan given to the subsidiary involved in development of UAV systems of ₹ 311 Mn had been recorded in the standalone financial results for the year ended March 31, 2020. 7. Tax expense for the year ended March 31, 2020 in the consolidated and standalone financial results includes one-time charges arising out of the estimated impact of the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 of ₹ 56 Mn and other adjustments of ₹ 92 Mn, including expected impact of settlement of past litigations under the Vivad Se Vishwas Scheme 2020. 8. The code of Social Security, 2020 ('Code') relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment received Presidential assent in September 2020 and its effective date is yet to be notified. The Company will assess and record the impact of the Code, once it is effective.

9. SEGMENT REPORTING						(₹ in Millions)
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Segment revenue						
Services	8,492	8,517	9,902	17,009	19,495	38,997
Design Led Manufacturing	1,542	1,404	1,687	2,946	2,984	5,320
Total	10,034	9,921	11,589	19,955	22,479	44,317
Less : Inter segment revenue	1	4	-	5	-	43
Revenue from operations	10,033	9,917	11,589	19,950	22,479	44,274
Segment results						
Services	1,012	1,079	1,081	2,091	2,096	4,174
Design Led Manufacturing (refer note (ii) below)	111	(17)	36	94	44	(163)
Total	1,123	1,062	1,117	2,185	2,140	4,011
Less :						
Finance costs	101	100	125	201	242	486
Add:						
Other unallocable income (net of unallocable expenditure)	68	124	263	192	510	1,183
Share of profit / (loss) from joint venture	-	-	1	-	2	(26)
Profit before tax	1,090	1,086	1,256	2,176	2,410	4,682
			As at			
			30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	31-Mar-20	30-Sep-19
			Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
Capital employed (Segment assets - Segment liabilities)						
Segment assets						
Services			19,722	21,311	21,813	22,207
Design Led Manufacturing			8,084	8,119	8,480	8,725
Unallocable			15,467	13,036	11,504	10,851
Total Segment Assets			43,273	42,466	41,797	41,783
Segment liabilities						
Services			5,744	5,951	5,508	5,356
Design Led Manufacturing			2,288	2,365	2,607	3,076
Unallocable			7,850	7,711	8,105	7,595
Total Segment Liabilities			15,882	16,027	16,220	16,027

Contd...

CYIENT

CYIENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Plot No. 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081, Telangana, India.
Ph: 040- 67641322, Fax: 040 – 66624368. Email: company.secretary@cyient.com; Website: www.cyient.com
CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134

Annexure - 1(A)

Consolidated statement of cash flows: (₹ in Millions)					
Particulars	For the half year ended		For the half year ended		For the year ended
	September 30, 2020		September 30, 2019		March 31, 2020
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES					
Payment towards purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	(690)		(803)		(2,149)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	7		1		11
Proceeds from sale of financial assets					
- Investments in equity instruments classified as FVTOCI	-		-		46
- Mutual funds	-		2,562		6,179
Payments to acquire financial assets					
- Investment in non-current investments	(15)		(70)		(176)
- Mutual funds	-		(3,300)		(5,901)
Interest received	153		314		509
Dividend received from					
- Mutual funds and equity instruments	-		13		29
Settlement of deferred consideration pertaining to prior year acquisitions	(99)		(204)		(204)
Movement in other bank balances	(541)		143		86
Net cash flow used in investing activities (B)		(1,185)		(1,344)	(1,570)
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES					
Payment towards Buyback including transaction cost	-		(386)		(395)
Proceeds from issue of equity shares	-		17		17
Interest paid	(105)		(141)		(292)
Repayment of non-current borrowings	(185)		(204)		(419)
Movement in current borrowings (net)	528		136		742
Repayment of lease liabilities	(531)		(549)		(947)
Proceeds from sale and leaseback of assets	23		-		-
Dividends paid	(8)		(988)		(2,627)
Dividend distribution tax	-		(203)		(542)
Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)		(278)		(2,318)	(4,463)
Net increase/(decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)		3,415		(2,204)	(209)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period/year		8,995		9,096	9,096
Effect of exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash and cash equivalents		35		267	108
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period/year (refer note below)		12,445		7,159	8,995
Note:					
Cash and cash equivalents comprises of					
Cash on hand		1		-	1
Balances with banks					
in current accounts		3,332		2,390	3,169
in deposit accounts		7,205		2,430	2,373
Deposits with financial institutions		1,624		1,609	2,993
Cheques on hand		-		-	22
Unpaid dividend		26		23	34
Remittances in transit		257		707	403
		12,445		7,159	8,995

Annexure - 1(B)

Standalone statement of cash flows: (₹ in Millions)					
Particulars	For the half year ended		For the half year ended		For the year ended
	September 30, 2020		September 30, 2019		March 31, 2020
	Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES					
Profit for the period / year	1,563		1,565		2,480
<i>Adjustments for .:</i>					
Tax expense	380		352		863
Depreciation and amortisation expense	505		482		990
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment and termination of leases, (net)	(15)		-		(3)
Finance costs	67		74		148
Impairment of non-current assets	-		-		311
Share-based payment to employees	17		11		25
Interest income	(266)		(251)		(495)
Dividend from mutual funds	-		(13)		(29)
Liabilities no longer required written back	(5)		(4)		(4)
Gain on fair valuation of financials instrument	-		-		(2)
Provision for expected credit loss, (net)	30		11		107
Unrealised forex loss/(gain), net	27		(199)		(62)
Operating profit before working capital changes		2,303		2,028	4,329
<i>Changes in working capital:</i>					
Adjustments for (increase) / decrease in operating assets:					
Trade receivables	1,485		(918)		(756)
Other financial assets	320		(378)		(163)
Other assets	80		313		602
Adjustments for increase / (decrease) in operating liabilities:					
Trade payables	293		146		509
Other current liabilities	(7)		172		5
Other financial liabilities	-		(25)		(25)
Provisions	32		56		63
Cash generated from operations		4,506		1,394	4,564
Net income taxes paid		(307)		(575)	(1,144)
Net cash flow from operating activities (A)		4,199		819	3,420
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES					
Payment towards purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	(269)		(379)		(844)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	2				8
Payments to acquire financial assets - mutual funds	-		(3,300)		(5,901)
Proceeds from sale of financial assets - mutual funds	-		2,562		6,179
Loans given to subsidiaries	(230)		(281)		(940)
Loans repaid by subsidiaries	-		-		204
Interest received	153		331		608
Payments to acquire financial assets					
- Investment in non-current investments	(15)		-		-
Dividend received					
- Mutual funds	-		13		29
Movement in other bank balances	(1)		90		104
Net cash flow used in investing activities (B)		(360)		(964)	(553)
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES					
Payment towards buyback including transaction cost	-		(386)		(395)
Repayment of lease liabilities	(279)		(299)		(509)
Proceeds from sale and leaseback of assets	23		-		-
Proceeds from issue of equity shares	-		17		17
Interest paid	(5)		(6)		(13)
Dividends paid	(8)		(988)		(2,627)
Dividend distribution tax	-		(203)		(542)
Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)		(269)		(1,865)	(4,069)
Net increase/(decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)		3,570		(2,010)	(1,202)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period/year		5,836		7,022	7,022
Exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash and cash equivalents		(13)		267	16
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period/year (refer note below)		9,393		5,279	5,836
Note:					
Cash and cash equivalents comprises of					
Balances with banks					
in current accounts		442		553	337
in deposit accounts		7,205		2,430	2,373
Deposits with financial institutions		1,624		1,609	2,993
Unpaid dividend		26		23	34
Remittances in transit		96		664	99
		9,393		5,279	5,836

Place: Hyderabad
Date : October 15, 2020

For a detailed investor update please visit our website: www.cyient.com or mail to company.secretary@cyient.com

HAVE A GOOD BUSINESS MORNING!

Business Standard
newspaper delivering safely
to homes and offices

For details, SMS **reachbs** to **57575**
or email **order@bsmail.in**

Business Standard

Insight Out



bsindia



bsindia

business-standard.com

CYIENT

CYIENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Plot No. 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081. Telangana, India.
Ph: 040- 67641322, Fax: 040 – 66624368. Email: company.secretary@cyient.com; Website: www.cyient.com
CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020													(₹ in Millions)
Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated results						Standalone results					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income												
	(a) Revenue from operations	10,033	9,917	11,589	19,950	22,479	44,274	3,503	3,401	4,036	6,904	7,762	15,231
	(b) Other income (refer note 4)	93	684	264	777	546	1,583	182	704	260	886	575	1,267
	Total income	10,126	10,601	11,853	20,727	23,025	45,857	3,685	4,105	4,296	7,790	8,337	16,498
2	Expenses												
	(a) Employee benefits expense	5,229	5,756	6,323	10,985	12,628	24,776	1,797	1,912	1,971	3,709	3,945	7,672
	(b) Cost of materials consumed	1,203	1,104	1,362	2,307	2,520	4,066	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	(37)	15	2	(22)	(138)	(144)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(d) Finance costs	101	100	125	201	242	486	32	35	43	67	74	148
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	484	484	487	968	930	1,878	245	260	257	505	482	990
	(f) Impairment of non-current assets (refer note 5)	-	-	-	-	-	404	-	-	-	-	-	311
	(g) Other expenses	2,056	2,056	2,299	4,112	4,435	9,683	830	736	929	1,566	1,919	4,034
	Total expenses	9,036	9,515	10,598	18,551	20,617	41,149	2,904	2,943	3,200	5,847	6,420	13,155
3	Profit before share of profit from joint venture and tax (1-2)	1,090	1,086	1,255	2,176	2,408	4,708	781	1,162	1,096	1,943	1,917	3,343
4	Share of profit/ (loss) from joint venture	-	-	1	-	2	(26)	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax (3-4)	1,090	1,086	1,256	2,176	2,410	4,682	781	1,162	1,096	1,943	1,917	3,343
6	Tax expense (refer Note 7)												
	(a) Current tax	274	348	330	622	657	1,181	128	236	218	364	384	743
	(b) Deferred tax	(23)	(76)	(49)	(99)	(121)	89	(1)	17	(7)	16	(32)	120
	Total tax expense	251	272	281	523	536	1,270	127	253	211	380	352	863
7	Net Profit for the period /year (5-6)	839	814	975	1,653	1,874	3,412	654	909	885	1,563	1,565	2,480
	Attributable to:												
	Shareholders of the Company	839	814	985	1,653	1,890	3,425	654	909	885	1,563	1,565	2,480
	Non-Controlling interest	-	-	(10)	-	(16)	(13)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Other comprehensive income												
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to statement of profit and loss												
	(a) Remeasurements of the net defined benefit liability	(16)	(27)	6	(43)	(35)	14	(13)	(27)	15	(40)	(25)	26
	(b) Equity instruments through other comprehensive income	-	-	1	-	(1)	10	-	-	-	-	-	4
	(c) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	4	5	(4)	9	7	(8)	4	5	(4)	9	6	(6)
	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to statement of profit and loss												
	(a) Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	(40)	127	(22)	87	(3)	471	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Effective portion of gain/(loss) on designated portion of hedging instruments in a cash flow hedge	199	(74)	(120)	125	(126)	(544)	198	(74)	(119)	124	(124)	(541)
	(c) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	(50)	7	42	(43)	44	190	(50)	7	42	(43)	43	189
		97	38	(97)	135	(114)	133	139	(89)	(66)	50	(100)	(328)
	Attributable to:												
	Shareholders of the Company	97	38	(97)	135	(114)	133	139	(89)	(66)	50	(100)	(328)
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total comprehensive income (7 + 8)	936	852	878	1,788	1,760	3,545	793	820	819	1,613	1,465	2,152
	Attributable to:												
	Shareholders of the Company	936	852	888	1,788	1,776	3,558	793	820	819	1,613	1,465	2,152
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	(10)	-	(16)	(13)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 5 per share)						550						550
11	Other equity						25,059						20,433
12	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 5 per share)*												
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	7.63	7.40	8.95	15.03	17.18	31.14	5.95	8.27	8.04	14.22	14.23	22.56
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	7.63	7.40	8.95	15.03	17.18	31.14	5.95	8.27	8.04	14.22	14.22	22.56

* EPS for the quarterly periods is not annualised.

Balance Sheet					(₹ in Millions)
Particulars	Consolidated		Standalone		
	As at		As at		
	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-20	30-Sep-20	31-Mar-20	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
ASSETS					
Non-current assets					
Property, plant and equipment	4,896	4,205	2,782	2,852	
Right of use assets	2,338	2,704	976	1,221	
Capital work-in-progress	262	800	23	14	
Goodwill	5,384	5,374	-	-	
Other intangible assets	585	767	213	282	
Intangible assets under development	714	659	669	613	
Financial assets					
(a) Investments	426	414	5,122	5,107	
(b) Loans and deposits	287	299	1,110	1,002	
(c) Other financial assets	10	10	-	-	
Deferred tax assets (net)	337	396	223	274	
Income tax assets (net)	825	878	769	807	
Other non-current assets	618	641	418	451	
Total non-current assets	16,682	17,147	12,305	12,623	
Current assets					
Inventories	1,657	2,267	-	-	
Financial assets					
(a) Trade receivables	6,938	7,262	4,100	5,658	
(b) Cash and cash equivalents	12,445	8,995	9,393	5,836	
(c) Other bank balances	1,064	523	2	1	
(d) Loans -	-	546	436	-	
(e) Other financial assets	3,294	4,411	1,373	1,566	
Other current assets	1,193	1,192	558	607	
Total current assets	26,591	24,650	15,972	14,104	
Total assets	43,273	41,797	28,277	26,727	
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
Equity					
Equity share capital	550	550	550	550	
Other equity	26,873	25,059	22,072	20,433	
Equity attributable to Shareholders of the Company	27,423	25,609	22,622	20,983	
Non-controlling interests	(32)	(32)	-	-	
Total equity	27,391	25,577	22,622	20,983	
LIABILITIES					
Non-current liabilities					
Financial Liabilities					
(a) Borrowings	659	859	-	-	
(b) Lease liabilities	1,958	2,293	825	1,014	
(c) Other financial liabilities	23	380	23	-	
Provisions	1,222	1,151	883	834	
Deferred tax liabilities (net)	269	378	-	-	
Other non-current liabilities	251	24	-	-	
Total non-current liabilities	4,382	5,085	1,731	1,848	
Current liabilities					
Financial liabilities					
(a) Borrowings	3,407	2,879	-	-	
(b) Trade payables	63	36	17	13	
(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	3,659	3,693	2,820	2,571	
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	601	672	253	347	
(c) Lease liabilities	1,041	1,016	159	331	
(d) Other financial liabilities	365	328	153	134	
Income tax liabilities (net)	386	377	186	163	
Provisions	1,978	2,134	336	337	
Other current liabilities	11,500	11,135	3,924	3,896	
Total current liabilities	15,882	16,220	5,655	5,744	
Total liabilities	43,273	41,797	28,277	26,727	

NOTES: 1. The above statement of unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of Cyient Limited ("the Company"), which has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on October 14, 2020 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 15, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results and issued unmodified reports thereon. 2. Consolidated and standalone unaudited statement of cash flows are attached in Annexure - 1(A) and Annexure - 1(B) respectively. 3. On August 31, 2020, Cyient Australia Pty Ltd, wholly owned subsidiary has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement to acquire 100% of the issued capital of Integrated Global Partners Pty Ltd for a upfront cash consideration of AUD 11.6 Mn and earn out based on future performance. This is subject to approval from the Foreign Investment Review Board of Australia. Pending such approval, no effect has been given for this acquisition in the above results. 4. Other income includes:

(₹ in Millions)						
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20
Net foreign exchange gain/(loss)	3	53	124	56	265	645
Standalone results	(93)	19	118	(74)	208	276

5. The Company has considered internal and external sources of information up to the date of approval of these financial results in evaluating the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of trade and unbilled receivables, goodwill and intangible assets. The Company has applied prudence in arriving at the estimates and assumptions. The Company is confident about the recoverability of these assets. 6. Impairment of non-current assets for the year ended March 31, 2020 in the consolidated financial results includes a one-time charge of ₹ 222 Mn relating to costs incurred on development of customized UAV systems in a subsidiary in view of the potential delays in materialization of orders and ₹ 182 Mn towards certain other intangibles and intangible assets under development in subsidiaries based on forecasts of the underlying contracts. A corresponding provision for impairment of the loan given to the subsidiary involved in development of UAV systems of ₹ 311 Mn had been recorded in the standalone financial results for the year ended March 31, 2020. 7. Tax expense for the year ended March 31, 2020 in the consolidated and standalone financial results includes one-time charges arising out of the estimated impact of the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019 of ₹ 56 Mn and other adjustments of ₹ 92 Mn, including expected impact of settlement of past litigations under the Vivad Se Vishwas Scheme 2020. 8. The code of Social Security, 2020 ("Code") relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment received Presidential assent in September 2020 and its effective date is yet to be notified. The Company will assess and record the impact of the Code, once it is effective.

9. SEGMENT REPORTING							(₹ in Millions)
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	31-Mar-20	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Segment revenue							
Services	8,492	8,517	9,902	17,009	19,495	38,997	
Design Led Manufacturing	1,542	1,404	1,687	2,946	2,984	5,320	
Total	10,034	9,921	11,589	19,955	22,479	44,317	
Less : Inter segment revenue	1	4	-	5	-	43	
Revenue from operations	10,033	9,917	11,589	19,950	22,479	44,274	
Segment results							
Services	1,012	1,079	1,081	2,091	2,096	4,174	
Design Led Manufacturing (refer note (ii) below)	111	(17)	36	94	44	(163)	
Total	1,123	1,062	1,117	2,185	2,140	4,011	
Less :							
Finance costs	101	100	125	201	242	486	
Add:							
Other unallocable income (net of unallocable expenditure)	68	124	263	192	510	1,183	
Share of profit / (loss) from joint venture	-	-	1	-	2	(26)	
Profit before tax	1,090	1,086	1,256	2,176	2,410	4,682	
				As at			
	30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	31-Mar-20	30-Sep-19			
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited			
Capital employed (Segment assets - Segment liabilities)							
Segment assets							
Services	19,722	21,311	21,813	22,207			
Design Led Manufacturing	8,084	8,119	8,480	8,725			
Unallocable	15,467	13,036	11,504	10,851			
Total Segment Assets	43,273	42,466	41,797	41,783			
Segment liabilities							
Services	5,744	5,951	5,508	5,356			
Design Led Manufacturing	2,288	2,365	2,607	3,076			
Unallocable	7,850	7,711	8,105	7,595			
Total Segment Liabilities	15,882	16,027	16,220	16,027			

CYIENT

CYIENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 4th Floor, 'A' Wing, Plot No. 11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081, Telangana, India.
Ph: 040- 67641322, Fax: 040 – 66624368. Email: company.secretary@cyient.com; Website: www.cyient.com
CIN: L72200TG1991PLC013134

Contd...

Annexure - 1(A)

Consolidated statement of cash flows: (₹ in Millions)				
Particulars	For the half year ended September 30, 2020	For the half year ended September 30, 2019	For the year ended March 31, 2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES				
Payment towards purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	(690)	(803)	(2,149)	
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	7	1	11	
Proceeds from sale of financial assets	-	-	46	
- Investments in equity instruments classified as FVTOCI	-	-	-	
- Mutual funds	-	2,562	6,179	
Payments to acquire financial assets	(15)	(70)	(176)	
- Investment in non-current investments	-	(3,300)	(5,901)	
- Mutual funds	153	314	509	
Interest received	-	13	29	
Dividend received from	-	-	-	
- Mutual funds and equity instruments	-	-	-	
Settlement of deferred consideration pertaining to prior year acquisitions	(99)	(204)	(204)	
Movement in other bank balances	(541)	143	86	
Net cash flow used in investing activities (B)		(1,185)	(1,344)	(1,570)
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES				
Payment towards Buyback including transaction cost	-	(386)	(395)	
Proceeds from issue of equity shares	-	17	17	
Interest paid	(105)	(141)	(292)	
Repayment of non-current borrowings	(185)	(204)	(419)	
Movement in current borrowings (net)	528	136	742	
Repayment of lease liabilities	(531)	(549)	(947)	
Proceeds from sale and leaseback of assets	23	-	-	
Dividends paid	(8)	(988)	(2,627)	
Dividend distribution tax	-	(203)	(542)	
Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)		(278)	(2,318)	(4,463)
Net increase/(decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)	3,415	(2,204)	(209)	(209)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period/year	8,995	9,096	9,096	9,096
Effect of exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash and cash equivalents	35	267	108	108
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period/year (refer note below)	12,445	7,159	8,995	8,995
Note:				
Cash and cash equivalents comprises of				
Cash on hand	1	-	1	1
Balances with banks				
in current accounts	3,332	2,390	3,169	3,169
in deposit accounts	7,205	2,430	2,373	2,373
Deposits with financial institutions	1,624	1,609	2,993	2,993
Cheques on hand	-	-	22	22
Unpaid dividend	26	23	34	34
Remittances in transit	257	707	403	403
	12,445	7,159	8,995	8,995

Annexure - 1(B)

Standalone statement of cash flows: (₹ in Millions)				
Particulars	For the half year ended September 30, 2020	For the half year ended September 30, 2019	For the year ended March 31, 2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES				
Profit for the period / year	1,563	1,565	2,480	
Adjustments for:				
Tax expense	380	352	863	
Depreciation and amortisation expense	505	482	990	
Profit on sale of property, plant and equipment and termination of leases, (net)	(15)	-	(3)	
Finance costs	67	74	148	
Impairment of non-current assets	6	-	311	
Share-based payment to employees	17	11	25	
Interest income	(266)	(251)	(495)	
Dividend from mutual funds	-	(13)	(29)	
Liabilities no longer required written back	(5)	(4)	(4)	
Gain on fair valuation of financials instrument	-	-	(2)	
Provision for expected credit loss, (net)	30	11	107	
Unrealised forex loss/(gain), net	27	(199)	(62)	
Operating profit before working capital changes	2,303	2,028	4,329	
Changes in working capital:				
Adjustments for (increase) / decrease in operating assets:				
Trade receivables	1,485	(918)	(756)	
Other financial assets	320	(378)	(163)	
Other assets	80	313	602	
Adjustments for increase / (decrease) in operating liabilities:				
Trade payables	293	146	509	
Other current liabilities	(7)	172	5	
Other financial liabilities	-	(25)	(25)	
Provisions	32	56	63	
Cash generated from operations	4,506	1,394	5,564	
Net income taxes paid	(307)	(575)	(1,144)	
Net cash flow from operating activities (A)	4,199	819	3,420	
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES				
Payment towards purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets	(269)	(379)	(844)	
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	2	-	8	
Payments to acquire financial assets - mutual funds	-	(3,300)	(5,901)	
Proceeds from sale of financial assets - mutual funds	-	2,562	6,179	
Loans given to subsidiaries	(230)	(281)	(940)	
Loans repaid by subsidiaries	-	-	204	
Interest received	153	331	608	
Payments to acquire financial assets	-	-	-	
- Investment in non-current investments	(15)	-	-	
Dividend received	-	13	29	
- Mutual funds	-	-	-	
Movement in other bank balances	(1)	90	104	
Net cash flow used in investing activities (B)	(360)	(964)	(553)	
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES				
Payment towards buyback including transaction cost	-	(386)	(395)	
Repayment of lease liabilities	(279)	(299)	(509)	
Proceeds from sale and leaseback of assets	23	-	-	
Proceeds from issue of equity shares	-	17	17	
Interest paid	(5)	(6)	(13)	
Dividends paid	(8)	(988)	(2,627)	
Dividend distribution tax	-	(203)	(542)	
Net cash flow used in financing activities (C)	(269)	(1,865)	(4,069)	
Net increase/(decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A + B + C)	3,570	(2,010)	(1,202)	
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period/year	5,836	7,022	7,022	
Exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash and cash equivalents	(13)	267	16	
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period/year (refer note below)	9,393	5,279	5,836	
Note:				
Cash and cash equivalents comprises of				
Balances with banks				
in current accounts	442	553	337	337
in deposit accounts	7,205	2,430	2,373	2,373
Deposits with financial institutions	1,624	1,609	2,993	2,993
Unpaid dividend	26	23	34	34
Remittances in transit	96	664	99	99
	9,393	5,279	5,836	5,836

Place: Hyderabad
Date : October 15, 2020

For a detailed investor update please visit our website: www.cyient.com or mail to company.secretary@cyient.com

ప్రచారం ఒక ఆయుధం

భూపంపిణీ హామీ, లోపాలను ప్రజల్లోకి తీసుకెళ్లావి

• ప్రభుత్వమే దిగొచ్చి పరిష్కరించేలా పోరాడాలి :

సారంపల్లి మల్లాది

• సర్కారు భూముల్ని పంచట్లేదు..లాక్కుంటున్నది :

ప్రైలాబోబాబు

• పీవీపై నిజంగా ప్రేముంటే భూసంస్కరణ చట్టాలను

అమలు చేయాలి : రవి

• దళితులకు భూ పంపిణీ హక్కుగా మార్చాలి : శంకర్

నవతెలంగాణ బ్యూరో-హైదరాబాద్

విస్తరించిన ప్రచారం ఒక మంచి ఆయుధమని, రాష్ట్ర సర్కారు దళితులకు ఇచ్చిన మూడేకరాల భూ పంపిణీ హామీ, అందులోని లోపాలను మంత్రులు, ఎమ్మెల్యేలు, అధికారులు, ప్రజలకు చేరేలా కార్యక్రమాల రూపొందించాలని విజ్ఞాన ఉపాధ్యక్షులు సారంపల్లి మల్లాదిపై పిలుపునిచ్చారు. సమస్య అందరి నోళ్లలో నానెలా, ప్రభుత్వమే దిగొచ్చి పరిష్కరించేలా పోరాటం ఉండాలని సూచించారు. దళిత బహుజన రిసోర్స్ సెంటర్ (డీబీఆర్ఎస్) ఆధ్వర్యంలో సుందరయ్య విజ్ఞాన కేంద్రంలో దళితులకు భూ పంపిణీ, భూమిపై హక్కులు, సవాళ్లు-పరిష్కారాలు అనే అంశంపై రాష్ట్ర సదస్సును శుక్రవారం నిర్వహించారు. ఈ సందర్భంగా ఆయన మాట్లాడుతూ దళితులకు భూమితోపాటు ఉపకరణాలన్నీ సీటిసౌకర్యం కల్పించడం, వంటలను ప్రభుత్వమే కొనటం వంటి చర్యల వల్ల కొంత మేర దళిత రైతులకు న్యాయం జరుగుతుందన్నారు. రాష్ట్రంలో 89,400 ఎకరాల సీలింగ్, లక్ష ఎకరాల భూదాన, వీటితోపాటు బంపరాయి, పోరంబోకు భూములున్నాయని, వాటిని దళితులకు పంచాలని డిమాండ్ చేశారు. వందల ఎకరాల ఫాంహౌజ్లను ఏర్పాటు చేసుకోవడానికి సీఎం, మంత్రులు, ఎమ్మెల్యేలు, రాజకీయ నాయకులకు భూములు దొరుకుతాయని, దళితులకు పంచేందుకు భూములు దొరకవా? అని ప్రశ్నించారు. తహసీల్దార్ నాగరాజు అత్యవసరం చేసుకోలేదని, భూ కుంభకోణాల వెనుక మంత్రులు, రాజకీయ నేతల హస్తం ఉండటం వల్లనే సాక్ష్యాలు లేకుండా చేయడంలో భాగంగా జరిగిన ఘటన అని విమర్శించారు. భూమితోపాటు విద్యుత్ వైర్లు పొందే హక్కుల కోసం కూడా ప్రజలు పోరాడాలని



పిలుపునిచ్చారు. ఎన్నీ కార్పొరేషన్ ద్వారా అర్జున వారికే రూజుబివ్వాలని డిమాండ్ చేశారు. ఉత్తర తెలంగాణలోని పీడిసీల పెత్తనాలకు, గ్రామ బహిష్కరణలకు అడ్డుకట్టవేయాలని ప్రభుత్వాన్ని కోరారు. లోపభూయిష్టంగా ధరణి పోర్టల్ను రూపొందించవద్దని సూచించారు. రాష్ట్రంలో కోటి 63 ఎకరాల భూముంటే దళితులు, గిరిజనుల చేతుల్లో 30 లక్షల ఎకరాల లోప ఉందన్నారు. కేవీపీఎస్ రాష్ట్ర ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి ప్రైలాబోబాబు మాట్లాడుతూ రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం దళితులకు భూములు పంచకపోవడంతోపాటు వారి వద్ద ఉన్న అసైన్డ్ భూములను లాక్కుంటున్నదని విమర్శించారు. ప్రస్తుతం రాష్ట్రంలో 2 శాతం దళితులకు కూడా భూ పంపిణీ జరగలేదని, రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం ఇలాగే చేస్తే 250 ఏండ్లు అయినా దళితులకు భూములు దక్కువని వివరించారు. భూమి ఇవ్వకపోతే ప్రత్యామ్నాయంగా అర్హత గల దళిత కుటుంబాలకు రూ.21 లక్షల చొప్పున ఇవ్వాలని డిమాండ్ చేశారు.దళితులకు ఇచ్చిన భూములను నేడు లాక్కుంటున్నారని, భూముల పరిరక్షణ కోసం పోరాటాలు చేయాలని పిలుపునిచ్చారు. రైతు స్వరాజ్య వేదిక రాష్ట్ర అధ్యక్షులు కన్నెగంటి రవి మాట్లాడుతూ పీవీ సంగతిరావచ్చు సీఎం కేసీఆర్కు నిజంగా ప్రేమ ఉంటే 1973లో తెచ్చిన భూ సంస్కరణ చట్టాన్ని అమలు చేసి తన చిత్తశుద్ధి నిరూపించుకోవాలన్నారు. గ్రామపరిషత్లో ఎవరైనా భూములు అమ్మితే వేరే ప్రాంతాల వాళ్ళు కొనకుండా ప్రభుత్వం చూడాలని, వాటిని ఆ గ్రామంలో భూమి లేనివారికి కొనివ్వాలని సూచించారు. రియల్ ఎస్టేట్ రంగంపై నియంత్రణ ఉండాలన్నారు. భూమి వినియోగం పథకాన్ని అమలు చేయాలన్నారు. క్రొస్తులు, ఫ్లాంటేషన్, ఫామిహౌజ్లపేరిట ఉన్న వందలాది ఎకరాలను ప్రభుత్వం స్వాధీనం చేసుకోవాలన్నారు. దళితులకు ఇచ్చిన అసైన్డ్ భూములను పట్టా భూములుగా మార్చాలన్నారు. డీబీఎఫ్ జాబీయ కార్యదర్శి శంకర్ మాట్లాడుతూ దళితులకు భూ పంపిణీని హక్కుగా మార్చాలని డిమాండ్ చేశారు. భూ అభివృద్ధిని చేసి వ్యవసాయ ఉపకరణాలను, ఎరువులు, మందులను ప్రభుత్వం ఇవ్వాలన్నారు. సబ్స్టాన్స్ కు నిధులను కేటాయించాలని డిమాండ్ చేశారు. ఈ కార్యక్రమంలో డివీపీయూ ప్రధాన కార్యదర్శి వెంకటరమణ, పీఎమ్సీ రాష్ట్ర కమీషనర్ శివలింగం, న్యాయవాది రమేశ్, మాంబూనాడు రాష్ట్ర అధ్యక్షులు పబ్లిక్ కృష్ణ, సామాజికవేత్త కల్వన, మాంబూనాడు సంఘం రాష్ట్ర అధ్యక్షులు బి.రాంప్రసాద్ పాల్గొన్నారు.

అగ్రికల్చర్ వల్సటిలో

రైతు కోటాను సీట్ల భర్తీకి నోటిఫికేషన్

నవతెలంగాణ బ్యూరో-హైదరాబాద్

ప్రాధాన్యత జయశంకర్ తెలంగాణ రాష్ట్ర వ్యవసాయ విశ్వవిద్యాలయం ఎంపీసీ స్ట్రీమ్ కోర్సుల్లో బి.టెక్ (అగ్రికల్చర్ ఇంజనీరింగ్), బి.టెక్(ఫుడ్ టెక్నాలజీ) రైతు కోటాకు సంబంధించిన సీట్ల భర్తీకి నోటిఫికేషన్ విడుదల చేసింది. బి.టెక్(అగ్రికల్చర్ ఇంజనీరింగ్) 18సీట్లు, బి.టెక్ (ఫుడ్ టెక్నాలజీ) 18సీట్లను డివీఎంసెల్-2020 (ఎంపీసీ స్ట్రీమ్) ర్యాంకుల ఆధారంగా రిజర్వేషన్లకు లోబడి సీట్లను భర్తీచేస్తారని విశ్వవిద్యాలయ రిజిస్ట్రార్ డా.సుధీర్కుమార్ తెలిపారు. రైతుకోటలో సీటు పొందేందుకు అభ్యర్థి కనీసం 4 సంవత్సరాలు గ్రామీణ ప్రాంతంలో (ఫామ్-1) విద్యాభ్యాసం చేసి ఉండాలని, కనీసం ఒక ఎకరం భూమి (ఫామ్-2) తల్లి లేదా తండ్రి లేదా అభ్యర్థి పేరుమీద కలిగి ఉండాలని అన్నారు. పూర్తి వివరాలను యూనివర్సిటీ వెబ్సైట్ ద్వారా తెలుసుకోవచ్చని శుక్రవారం ఒక ప్రకటనలో పేర్కొన్నారు.

ఒక్కరోజే లక్షకుపైగా ఎల్ఆర్ఎస్ దరఖాస్తులు

నవతెలంగాణ బ్యూరో-హైదరాబాద్

భూముల క్రమబద్ధీకరణ పథకం(ఎల్ఆర్ఎస్) కింద శుక్రవారం ఒక్కరోజే 1,11,320 దరఖాస్తులు వచ్చినట్లు రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం ప్రకటించింది. దరఖాస్తుకు తుది గడువును అక్టోబర్ 31 వరకు పొడిగించినప్పటికీ గురువారం రాత్రి వేల సంఖ్యలో ఆన్లైన్లో దరఖాస్తు చేసుకున్నారు. గురువారం వరకు 18, 99,876 దరఖాస్తులు రాగా శుక్రవారానికి ఆ సంఖ్య 20,11,196కి చేరింది. వాస్తవానికి గురువారమే నివారణ రోజు. వర్షాలు, ఇంటర్నెట్ సౌకర్యాలు సరిగా లేకపోవడంతో మూడు రోజులూ ఇబ్బంది వద్ద వారు, ఆరుగలం కట్టపడి సంపాదించిన డబ్బులతో కొనుక్కున్న పాట్లు ఎక్కడ తమకు దక్కుకుండా పోతాయో అన్న భయంతో అప్పులు చేసి కొందరు దరఖాస్తు చేసుకున్నారు. ఈ నెల 31 వరకు గడువు పెంచినప్పటికీ సమాచారం అందరికీ చేరకపోవడంతో ఇబ్బందులు పడి మరి పని చేసుకున్నారు. ఫలితంగా ఒక్కరోజే లక్షకుపైగా దరఖాస్తులు వచ్చాయి. గ్రామ పంచాయతీలలో అత్యధికంగా తమ భూముల క్రమబద్ధీకరణకు 48,921 మంది అప్లై చేశారు. దీంతో ఇప్పటివరకు జిల్లాలో దరఖాస్తు చేసుకున్న వారి సంఖ్య 8,33,718కి చేరింది. మున్సిపాలిటీలో 47,971 మంది దరఖాస్తు పెట్టుకున్నారు. దీంతో మొత్తంగా ఆ సంఖ్య 8,37,025 అయింది. కార్పొరేషన్ల పరిధిలో 14,428 మంది మాత్రమే దరఖాస్తు పెట్టుకున్నారు. మొత్తంగా కార్పొరేషన్లలో 3,40,453కి చేరింది.

22 (ఏ), సాదాబైనామా సంగతి తేలలే

• ఇంకా 10 శాతం వరకు వ్యవసాయ భూములు వివాదాస్పదమే

• అస్త్రుల వివరాల సేకరణలో పుట్టెడు సమస్యలు

• కొత్త పట్టా పుస్తకాల్లోనూ తప్పులు

• పోర్టల్లో చిన్న పొరపాట్లనూ

సవరించలేని వైనం

• రైతులు కోర్టుల మెట్లు ఎక్కాల్సిందే?

నవతెలంగాణ బ్యూరో-హైదరాబాద్

ఎంత గొప్ప వనెనా ప్రణాళికాయంతంగా చేయకపోతే లాభం కంటే నష్టమే ఎక్కువ జరుగుతుందనే విషయం ధరణి వెబ్సైట్ రూపకల్పనతో నిజం కాలోతున్నదా? అన్న సందేహం వ్యక్తమవుతున్నది. ఇప్పటి వరకూ భూ రికార్డులు సరిగ్గా లేవనీ, వాటితో అనేక సమస్యలు ఉత్పన్నమవుతున్నాయని రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం ధరణిని హడావిడిగా తీసుకొచ్చింది. ఇప్పుడు ఆ సైట్లో పూర్తిస్థాయిలో అమల్లోకి తీసుకొచ్చే పనులు నడుస్తున్నాయి. రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం ఏవైతే చిక్కుమందులను విదగ్ధిల్లేందుకు అలవాటు తీసుకొన్నాందో ఆ ధరణిలో చిక్కులు తప్పేటట్లు లేవనే ప్రచారమూ జరుగుతున్నది. పట్టాదారు పుస్తకాల వివరాలలోనూ, అస్త్రుల వివరాల సేకరణలోనూ దొడ్డుతున్న తప్పులు సామాన్యులను కోర్టుల మెట్లు ఎక్కేలా చేస్తాయనే చర్చ నడుస్తున్నది. తహసీల్దార్లకు ధరణిపై ఒక్కరోజు క్లిజ్ల ఇవ్వడం వల్ల పెద్ద ప్రమాదజనమూ ఉండదనే అభిప్రాయం వ్యక్తమవుతున్నది.

టీఆర్ఎస్ ప్రభుత్వం వచ్చాక రెవెన్యూ శాఖపై నిరంతరం చర్చ నడుస్తూనే ఉన్నది. వందలపైగా ఉన్న రెవెన్యూ చట్టాల వల్ల గందరగోళం నెలకొంటున్నదని, వాటన్నింటికీ శాశ్వత పరిష్కారంగా ధరణి వెబ్సైట్ను రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం తీసుకొచ్చింది. రాష్ట్రంలోని భూములను వ్యవసాయ, వ్యవసాయేతర భూములను విదగ్ధిల్లి ధరణిలో మొదలవుతున్నది. ప్రపంచంలో ఏ మూలనుంచైనా ధరణి వెబ్సైట్ను ఓటర్ల చేతి హక్కుపత్రాలు తీసుకోవచ్చు. ఇంత వరకు బాగానే

ఉన్నది. మొన్నటికి మొన్న భూరికార్డుల ప్రక్షాళన పూర్తిచేసి కొత్త పాసుపుస్తకాలను రైతులకు అందజేసింది. 10 శాతం లోప వివాదాస్పద స్థలాలున్నట్లు తెలిసింది. అయితే, తొందగా పనిచేసే ప్రభుత్వం పాసుపుస్తకాల వివరాలలో ఇంటి పేర్లు, కులం పేర్లు, భూమి వివరాలలో అనేక తప్పులు దొర్తాయి. రిజిస్ట్రేషన్ చట్టం 22 ఏ కింద రైతులకు సంబంధించిన 8 లక్షల ఎకరాల పట్టాభూములను తహసీల్దార్లు, సబ్రిజిస్ట్రార్లు పొరపాట్లూ నిషేధిత జాబితాలో చేర్చారు. దీనిపై ఇంకా ఏ నిర్ణయమూ తీసుకోలేదు. దీని వల్ల రెండు లక్షలకు మించిపైగా రైతులు నష్టపోయినట్లు అంచనా. సాదాబైనామా కోసం మరో రెండున్నర లక్షలమంది రైతుల దరఖాస్తు పెట్టుకున్నారు. దీని సంగతి తెల్లలేదు. కొత్తపట్టాదారు పాసుపుస్తకాల్లో దొంగిన తప్పుల సవరణ కోసం బాధితులు అధికారుల చుట్టూ ఎంత తిరిగినా ఇప్పటి వరకూ సరిదిద్దలేదు. పోర్టల్లోకి తమ దగ్గర లేదని అధికారులు డాబువేస్తున్నారు. కొందరికే పాసుపుస్తకాలపైనే పచ్చపసుపులే సరిదిద్ది ఇస్తున్నారు. తాజా కొత్తగా తీసుకొచ్చిన కొత్త రెవెన్యూ చట్టంలో రికార్డులను దిద్దడం, మోసపూరిత ఉత్తర్వులు చెల్లవని రాష్ట్ర ప్రభుత్వం స్పష్టం చేసింది. రంగారెడ్డి జిల్లా కడ్తూర్ మండలం ముద్దేస్ గ్రామానికి చెందిన జి. బాలయ్య ఎన్నో సామాజిక తరగతికి చెందిన వారు. అయితే, ఆయన పట్టేదారు పాసుపుస్తకంలో బీసీ-డి అని పడింది. తహసీల్దారు, ఇతర రెవెన్యూ అధికారుల చుట్టూ తిరిగిపట్టేడి శాశ్వత పరిష్కారం చూపలేదు. పైగా, తహసీల్దార్ల పచ్చపసుపుతో తప్పులు సరిదిద్ది ఏమిటా పూడి అని పంపించేశారు. పోర్టల్లో మాత్రం దీన్ని

బిగ్‘సీ’లో ఫెస్టివ్ ధమాకా ఆఫర్

హైదరాబాద్: ప్రముఖ

రిటైల్ చెయిన్ బిగ్‘సీ’ తమ వినియోగదారులకు భారీ ఆఫర్లను ప్రకటించింది. ‘ఫెస్టివ్ ధమాకా ఆఫర్’లో భాగంగా తమ స్టోర్లలో ఉత్పత్తులను కొనుగోలు చేసే వారిలో లక్షాధికార ద్వారా 100 మంది విజేతలను ఎంపిక చేసి, వారికి